Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 223148	Atty. Docket No.: 10400-000309/US Page 1 of 1
08-27-	HEET
To the Please 1 103572	rademarks:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MacGregor Group Aktiebolag	Name: MacGregor Bulk AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: P.O. Box 4113 City: Göteborg
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Country: Sweden Postal Code: SE-400 40
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: January 12, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No(s). 11/665,218 	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers attached? YES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i of the original document.	nformation if true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John A. Castellano/35,094 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature August 24, 2009 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
	08/26/2009 MJAMA1 00000017 11665218 01 FC:8021 40.00 OF

JAC/pw

8.8 Bolagsverket

Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 81 Sundsvall, Sweden · Visitors: Stuvarvägen 21 Tel: +46 (0)60-18 40 00 · Fax: +46 (0)60-12 98 40 bolagsverket.se · www.bolagsverket.se



Registration number:

556554-8319

Date of registration:

14th April 1998

Company name:

MacGREGOR Group Aktiebolag

Address:

Box 4114

400 40 GÖTEBORG

Note:

Dissolved by merger procedure on 12th January 2009

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 12th January 2009 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

MacGREGOR Group Aktiebolag registration number: 556554-8319

and merged into:

MacGREGOR Bulk AB

registration number: 556646-5703 (Dissolved by merger procedure)

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 12th January 2009.

Sundsvall, 8th May 2009

RECORDED: 08/24/2009

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

PATENT

REEL: 023155 FRAME: 0660